
texel anyajuhok létszámadatai, tenyésztési és termelési eredményei 2013-ben: 

 109  46.9 133  1.59  389  281  52.2  61.6  22.4  516  99.5  4.4  122.7  97.8  70  42.8  72

Horváth Gábor dr.
Juhász Pál
Kiss Gyula
Mazák István

Tenyészetek

Iharosberény
Bárdudvarnok
Szabadhídvég
Nyíregyháza

Helység

2011
1993
1991
1996

Belépés
éve

4
43
31
31

Nyitó

10
53
44
26

Záró

1.58
1.62
1.53
1.63

Szül.
típ.

351
405
394
366

Bsgy

236
291
262
299

ÜSTV

 48.9
 56.5
 50.2
 48.5

Éves
testsúly

 56.0
 63.2
 64.1
 57.1

Kétéves
testsúly

19
23.2
21.8
22.5

Első 
ellés 

(hónap)

 582
 468
 491
 614

Két ellés
közötti

idő

 100.0
 113.2
 93.3
 84.6

Időszak-
ban ellett 

%

 0.0
 0.0

 14.3
 0.0

Kétszer
ellett 

%

 150.0
 130.2
 111.5
 118.2

Szap%,Szül.
bárány/ellés

 80.0
 100.0
 100.0
 95.5

Ismert
szármú
bárány

10
58
0
2

A
egyed

83.3
92.1

0
6.3

A 
%

0
2
46
24

B
egyed

 0.0
 3.2

 90.2
 75.0

B
%

 texel összesen


